Financial Hardship Programs Homestead Properties

Contact the MPRB Finance Department by October 23rd 2024 to initiate either process

Special Assessment Deferral Program (Must meet criteria)

Homestead property owners experiencing hardship who meet one of the criteria listed below can defer the payment of the assessment. The assessment is not forgiven, the assessment is levied and is a lien against the property, the unpaid balance accrues interest until paid. Full payment is required when the property is either sold, no longer "homestead" status, or the hardship disappears.

Criteria for participation in the Special Assessment Deferral Program:

- 1. Persons age 65 or older
- 2. Persons retired due to a permanent and total disability
- 3. Military reservists on active duty

Levy the assessment over a 10-year or 20-year period (Available to all homestead property owners)

Any homestead property owner experiencing hardship now has the ability to choose to levy the assessment over a 10-year or 20-year period rather than the 5-year period. The amount is levied against your property and is collected through Hennepin County as a special assessment on the property tax statement. The annual amount due will be lower, however, the total interest paid will be higher. Below is an example based on a \$5,000 assessment with 3.87 percent interest.

Total Assessment	5,000.00							
Interest Rate	3.87%							
Term	20							
				Principal				
Installment#	Principal	Interest	Total	Balance				
Beginning Balance								
1	155.19	209.63	364.82	4,844.81				
2	177.33	187.49	364.82	4,667.48				
3	184.19	180.63	364.82	4,483.29				
4	191.32	173.50	364.82	4,291.97				
5	198.72	166.10	364.82	4,093.25				
6	206.41	158.41	364.82	3,886.84				
7	214.40	150.42	364.82	3,672.44				
8	222.70	142.12	364.82	3,449.74				
9	231.31	133.51	364.82	3,218.43				
10	240.27	124.55	364.82	2,978.16				
11	249.57	115.25	364.82	2,728.59				
12	259.22	105.60	364.82	2,469.37				
13	269.26	95.56	364.82	2,200.11				
14	279.68	85.14	364.82	1,920.43				
15	290.50	74.32	364.82	1,629.93				
16	301.74	63.08	364.82	1,328.19				
17	313.42	51.40	364.82	1,014.77				
18	325.55	39.27	364.82	689.22				
19	338.15	26.67	364.82	351.07				
20	351.07	13.59	364.66	0.00				
		Interest	Principle	Total				
	Totals	2,296.24	5,000.00	7,296.24				

Total Assessment	5,000.00								
Interest Rate	3.87%								
Term	10								
				Principal					
Installment#	Principal	Interest	Total	Balance					
Beginning Balance			5,000.00						
1	404.74	209.63	614.37	4,595.26					
2	436.53	177.84	614.37	4,158.73	Total Assessment	5,000.00			
3	453.43	160.94	614.37	3,705.30	Interest Rate	3.87%			
4	470.98	143.39	614.37	3,234.32	Term	5			
5	489.20	125.17	614.37	2,745.12		.			Principa
6	508.13	106.24	614.37	2,236.99	Installment #	Principal Beginning Balar	Interest	Total	5,000.00
7	527.80	86.57	614.37	1,709.19	1	912.88	209.63	1,122.51	4.087.12
8	548.22	66.15	614.37	1,160.97	2	964.34	158.17	1,122.51	3,122.78
9	569.44	44.93	614.37	591.53	3	1,001.66	120.85	1,122.51	2,121.12
10	591.48	22.89	614.37	0.05	4	1,040.42	82.09	1,122.51	1,080.70
		Interest	Principle	Total	5	1,080.69	41.82	1,122.51	0.01
	Totals	1,143.70	5,000.00	6,143.70			Interest	Principle	Total
	-					Totals	612.55	5,000.00	5,612.55



Scan here to visit our website for translations into Spanish, Somali, or Hmong.

MPRB Finance Department

Email: assessments@minneapolisparks.org

Phone: 612-230-6400